Circuit of Longstone Edge

Course: 017C

Please have a working rear light attached to your bike and powered on.

Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules & regulations.

Wednesday May 26 2021 at 19:00

Event Officials

Event Secretary

Dominic Watts

5 Kenwood Avenue, Sheffield, S7 1NN
07789 784848
Dfawatts@hotmail.com

Timekeepers

Malcom Smith — Finish
John Clarke - Start

Report

The forecast was predicting a tricky night which is perhaps why the majority of riders were on a standard road bike, leaving a TT bike at home. It
was a great and full field with some of the North Midlands SpoCo stalwarts plus many new faces which is always a good thing.

We used a new HQ this year and the Eyre Arms in Calver looked after us really well, providing superb cover for the signing in staff and a welcome

drink for many of the riders afterwards.

Results
Highligts

2 records were broken tonight. Records that have stood for many years. The first to go was the Athlete record. This was last set by Andrew
Magnier in 2014 with a very fast time of 45:18. This was initially broken this evening by Tom Parsons (Bolsover & District CC) who took 14
seconds off the time in 45:14. This is only 8 days after he took another athlete record on Sharrow CC’s Foolow circuit. Regretably for Tom, he
was only able to hold on to the record for less than 20 minutes when Andy Nichols (Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion) took the

Athlete record down to 43:54.




The second record to be gained was the team record. This was last taken by South Pennine CC in 2012 with a time of 2:16:03. Tonight saw
Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion set a new Team Record of 2:10:25 as Liam Bromiley, Andrew Whiteley and Andy Nichols shot round
in their quick times.

A huge thank you to all the marshals and helpers who braved the cold and the rain to make tonight’s event a possiblity

Winners

WOMEN MEN VET
1 ‘ Hannah Larbalestier £30 Liam Bromiley £30 Sam Clark £20
2 Jo Jebb £15 Andrew Whiteley £15

ATHLETE Hannah Larbalestier £20 Andy Nichols £20



3+

O 00 N O Ul b WN BB

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

19:01:00
19:02:00
19:03:00
19:04:00
19:05:00
19:06:00
19:07:00
19:08:00
19:09:00
19:10:00
19:11:00
19:12:00
19:13:00
19:14:00
19:15:00
19:16:00
19:17:00
19:18:00
19:19:00
19:20:00
19:21:00
19:22:00
19:23:00
19:24:00
19:25:00
19:26:00

19:27:00
19:28:00
19:29:00

Adam
David
Josh
Alan
David
Steve
Jake
Morgan
James
Gordon
Jo
Roland
Sally
David
Hannah
Andrew
Jake
Ben
Tony
Chris
Jude
Callum
Kevin
Tom
Gareth
Daryl

Tom
Allan
Sam

Jarvis
Smart
Royle

Setterington

Strange
Harrison

Newberry

Russell

Wordsworth

Jebb
Elsdon

Maitland

Joyce

Larbalestier

Douglas
Hagyard
Lowe

Grassby

Ashworth

Milburn
Stewart
White
Parsons
Tupling
May

Andrews
Wailoo
Clark

Rutland Cycling Club

Birdwell Wheelers

Common Lane Occasionals
Rutland Cycling Club

Sheffrec CC

Matlock CC

Rutland Cycling Club

SKODA DSI CYCLING ACADEMY
Macclesfield Wheelers
Rutland Cycling Club

Common Lane Occasionals
Rugby Racing Cycling Club
Beeston Cycling Club

7 Hills Cycling Club

Team Spectra Wiggle P/B Vitus
Veloviewer

Rutland Cycling Club
Veloviewer

Peak Road Club

Sheffrec CC

Rutland Cycling Club

East London Velo

Matlock CC

Bolsover and District CC
Harworth and District Cycling Club
Sheffrec CC

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In
Motion

7 Hills Cycling Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Senior
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
C5
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran

Senior
Veteran
Veteran

01:00:35
00:53:49
00:57:38
00:51:19
00:50:13
00:49:11
00:53:45
00:55:00
00:54:07
01:01:24
00:54:49
00:54:05
00:58:48
00:53:10
00:53:09
00:49:44
00:50:16
00:47:55
00:51:57
00:50:24
00:49:29
00:47:36
00:47:45
00:45:04
DNS

00:49:49

00:47:32
00:47:34
00:47:29

Time Firsthame Lastname Club Gender Category | Time2 Athlete

Lathbury

K K ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥K ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥x¥ ¥ < ¥<

< < <X < <



30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44

19:30:00
19:31:00
19:32:00

19:33:00
19:34:00
19:35:00
19:36:00
19:37:00

19:38:00
19:39:00

19:40:00
19:41:00

19:42:00
19:43:00

19:44:00

James
Simon
Trevor

Alex
Lucas
Pete
Andrew
Toby

Nicholas
Steve

Andrew
Richard

Liam
Isaac

Andy

Mellor
Warren
Mayne

Raynard
Towers
Laud
Hicklin
Wilson

Latimer
Gibson

Whiteley
Lucas

Bromiley
Russell

Nichols

7 Hills Cycling Club

Norwood Paragon CC

Birdwell Wheelers

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In
Motion

Cero/Cycledivision

Common Lane Occasionals

Peak Road Club

Rutland Cycling Club

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In
Motion

Peak Road Club

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In
Motion

Mapperley CC

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In
Motion

Team PB Performance

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In
Motion

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Senior
Veteran
Veteran

Espoir
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Senior
Veteran

Senior
Senior

Senior
Espoir

Senior

00:50:18
00:49:22
DNS

00:44:04
00:43:43
00:49:34
00:48:19
00:51:26

00:46:10
00:47:52

00:43:22
00:46:30

00:43:09
DNS

00:43:54



	Event Officials
	Report
	Results
	Highligts

	Winners

