Circuit of Longstone Edge

Course: O17C

Please have a working rear light attached to your bike and powered on.

Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules & regulations.

Wednesday May 26 2021 at 19:00

Event Officials

Event Secretary	Dominic Watts
	5 Kenwood Avenue, Sheffield, S7 1NN
	07789 784848
	Dfawatts@hotmail.com
Timekeepers	Malcom Smith – Finish
	John Clarke - Start

Report

The forecast was predicting a tricky night which is perhaps why the majority of riders were on a standard road bike, leaving a TT bike at home. It was a great and full field with some of the North Midlands SpoCo stalwarts plus many new faces which is always a good thing.

We used a new HQ this year and the Eyre Arms in Calver looked after us really well, providing superb cover for the signing in staff and a welcome drink for many of the riders afterwards.

Results

Highligts

2 records were broken tonight. Records that have stood for many years. The first to go was the Athlete record. This was last set by Andrew Magnier in 2014 with a very fast time of 45:18. This was initially broken this evening by Tom Parsons (Bolsover & District CC) who took 14 seconds off the time in 45:14. This is only 8 days after he took another athlete record on Sharrow CC's Foolow circuit. Regretably for Tom, he was only able to hold on to the record for less than 20 minutes when Andy Nichols (Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion) took the Athlete record down to 43:54.

The second record to be gained was the team record. This was last taken by South Pennine CC in 2012 with a time of 2:16:03. Tonight saw Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion set a new Team Record of 2:10:25 as Liam Bromiley, Andrew Whiteley and Andy Nichols shot round in their quick times.

A huge thank you to all the marshals and helpers who braved the cold and the rain to make tonight's event a possiblity

Winners

	WOMEN	MEN	VET
1	Hannah Larbalestier £30	Liam Bromiley £30	Sam Clark £20
2	Jo Jebb £15	Andrew Whiteley £15	
ATHLETE	Hannah Larbalestier £20	Andy Nichols £20	

#	Time	Firstname	Lastname	Club	Gender	Category	Time2	Athlete
1	19:01:00	Adam	Lathbury	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Senior	01:00:35	У
2	19:02:00	David	Jarvis	Birdwell Wheelers	Male	Veteran	00:53:49	У
3	19:03:00	Josh	Smart	Common Lane Occasionals	Male	Senior	00:57:38	У
4	19:04:00	Alan	Royle	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Senior	00:51:19	У
5	19:05:00	David	Setterington	Sheffrec CC	Male	Senior	00:50:13	У
6	19:06:00	Steve	Strange	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	00:49:11	У
7	19:07:00	Jake	Harrison	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Senior	00:53:45	У
8	19:08:00	Morgan	Newberry	ŠKODA DSI CYCLING ACADEMY	Female	C5	00:55:00	У
9	19:09:00	James	Russell	Macclesfield Wheelers	Male	Veteran	00:54:07	У
10	19:10:00	Gordon	Wordsworth	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	01:01:24	У
11	19:11:00	Jo	Jebb	Common Lane Occasionals	Female	Veteran	00:54:49	У
12	19:12:00	Roland	Elsdon	Rugby Racing Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	00:54:05	У
13	19:13:00	Sally	Maitland	Beeston Cycling Club	Female	Veteran	00:58:48	У
14	19:14:00	David	Joyce	7 Hills Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	00:53:10	У
15	19:15:00	Hannah	Larbalestier	Team Spectra Wiggle P/B Vitus	Female	Senior	00:53:09	У
16	19:16:00	Andrew	Douglas	Veloviewer	Male	Senior	00:49:44	У
17	19:17:00	Jake	Hagyard	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Senior	00:50:16	У
18	19:18:00	Ben	Lowe	Veloviewer	Male	Veteran	00:47:55	У
19	19:19:00	Tony	Grassby	Peak Road Club	Male	Veteran	00:51:57	
20	19:20:00	Chris	Ashworth	Sheffrec CC	Male	Senior	00:50:24	У
21	19:21:00	Jude	Milburn	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	00:49:29	У
22	19:22:00	Callum	Stewart	East London Velo	Male	Senior	00:47:36	У
23	19:23:00	Kevin	White	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	00:47:45	У
24	19:24:00	Tom	Parsons	Bolsover and District CC	Male	Senior	00:45:04	У
25	19:25:00	Gareth	Tupling	Harworth and District Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	DNS	
26	19:26:00	Daryl	May	Sheffrec CC Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In	Male	Veteran	00:49:49	
27	19:27:00	Tom	Andrews	Motion	Male	Senior	00:47:32	У
28	19:28:00	Allan	Wailoo	7 Hills Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	00:47:34	
29	19:29:00	Sam	Clark	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Male	Veteran	00:47:29	

30	19:30:00	James	Mellor	7 Hills Cycling Club	Male	Senior	00:50:18	
31	19:31:00	Simon	Warren	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	00:49:22	
32	19:32:00	Trevor	Mayne	Birdwell Wheelers	Male	Veteran	DNS	
				Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In				
33	19:33:00	Alex	Raynard	Motion	Male	Espoir	00:44:04	У
34	19:34:00	Lucas	Towers	Cero/Cycledivision	Male	Junior	00:43:43	
35	19:35:00	Pete	Laud	Common Lane Occasionals	Male	Veteran	00:49:34	
36	19:36:00	Andrew	Hicklin	Peak Road Club	Male	Veteran	00:48:19	
37	19:37:00	Toby	Wilson	Rutland Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	00:51:26	У
				Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In				
38	19:38:00	Nicholas	Latimer	Motion	Male	Senior	00:46:10	
39	19:39:00	Steve	Gibson	Peak Road Club	Male	Veteran	00:47:52	У
				Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In				
40	19:40:00	Andrew	Whiteley	Motion	Male	Senior	00:43:22	
41	19:41:00	Richard	Lucas	Mapperley CC	Male	Senior	00:46:30	У
				Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In				
42	19:42:00	Liam	Bromiley	Motion	Male	Senior	00:43:09	
43	19:43:00	Isaac	Russell	Team PB Performance	Male	Espoir	DNS	
				Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In				
44	19:44:00	Andy	Nichols	Motion	Male	Senior	00:43:54	У